



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13555/2024, CM APPL. 56685/2024**
ADVIK THROUGH HIS FATHER DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Amit George and Mr. Arkaneil
Bhaumik, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel GNCTD with Mr. Prakhgat
Gargasya and Mr. Fateh Singh
Bhullar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **26.09.2024**

CM APPL. 56684/2024

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13555/2024, CM APPL. 56685/2024

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice on behalf of respondent no.1 is accepted by Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Advocate.
4. Let the steps be taken to serve respondent no.2, through all permissible modes, returnable by 14.10.2024.
5. The prayer for interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/KG