



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13555/2024 & CM APPL. 56685/2024**

ADVIK THROUGH HIS FATHER DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Arkaneil Bhaumik, Ms.Rupam
Jha, Ms.Ibansara, Mr.Dushyant,
Mr.Adhishwar and Ms.Suparna Jain,
Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Prakhyat Gathasya and
Mr.Divyam Nandrajog, Advocates for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2-School prays for some time to seek instructions.
2. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter on 15.10.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024

Nc