



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13555/2024, CM APPL. 56685/2024**

ADVIK THROUGH HIS FATHER DALIP KUMAR.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arkaneil Bhaumik, Adv. for Dr.
Amit George, Adv. (VC)

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, Ms. Ananya
Sanji Saragi, Advs. for R-1/GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

24.02.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 19.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 24, 2025

Pallavi/HT