



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13555/2024 and CM APPL. 56685/2024

ADVIK THROUGH HIS FATHER DALIP KUMAR.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Arkaneil Bhaumik and Ms.
Medhavi Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi and Ms. Ananya
Sanjivsarogi, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
16.05.2025

It is already 4.40 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 04.08.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 16, 2025/jg